
 

AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR TO  

AGREEMENT EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2014 

 BETWEEN CITY OF ORLANDO AND 

 LPS OF AMERICA, INC. 

 

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into this ____ day of 

______________ 2020, by and between the City of Orlando, a municipal corporation organized 

and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "City" and LPS 

of America, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor". 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into an Agreement ("the Agreement") 

effective as of December 1, 2014, whereby the latter would perform certain services with respect 

to the Event Parking Services, and 

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement by date of August 15, 2017; September 

11, 2018; and August 19, 2019; and, 

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor desire to amend the scope of services of said 

Agreement to extend the term of the for one (1) year and include Point of Sale (POS) services, 

handheld equipment and software provided by REEF Technology; and, 

WHEREAS, LPS of America, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Reef Global Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, Reef Global Inc. is also the parent company for REEF Technology, one of 

its trademark brands;  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained 

herein, the parties agree as follows: 

I. TERM OF AGREEMENT 

The current Term of the Agreement will be extend extended for one (1) year 

effective, December 1, 2020 through November 30, 2021. 

II. SCOPE 

The Scope of Services and Compensation provisions of the Agreement are hereby 

amended to add Point of Sale (POS) services including handheld equipment and 

software and as set forth in the proposal from REEF Technology as “Exhibit “A” 

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. All deliverables as part of 

the POS services will be PCI compliant. 

In all other respects, and except as specifically modified and amended herein and in 



Event Parking Services  Amendment No.: Four (4) 
  RFP20-0329 
 

 

Amendment One (1) dated August 15, 2017, Amendment Two (2) dated September 11, 2018, 

and Amendment Three (3) dated August 19, 2019, the Agreement effective December 1, 2014, 

shall continue in full force and effect as written and the parties hereto agree to be bound thereby. 

****************************************************************************** 



Event Parking Services  Amendment No.: Four (4) 
  RFP20-0329 
 

Procurement and Contracts Division  Page: 3 
 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date first 

written above. 
 
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION 
CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA 
 
 
By: ______________________________________ 

Chief Procurement Officer 
 
      David Billingsley, CPSM, C.P.M.                                   
      Name, Typed or Printed 
 
      Date: _____________________________, 2020 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 
for the use and reliance of the 
City of Orlando, Florida, only. 
 
Date: ____________________________, 2020 
 
 
______________________________________ 
ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY 
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 

 
******************************************************************************* 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Event Parking Services  Amendment No.: Four (4) 
  RFP20-0329 
 

Procurement and Contracts Division  Page: 4 
 

 
                       Contractor 
 

By: __________________________________________ 
       Signature 
 
____________________________________________ 
Name & Title, Typed or Printed 
 
____________________________________________ 
Name of Company, Corp., etc. 
 
____________________________________________ 
Mailing Address 
 
____________________________________________ 
City, State and Zip 
 
 
STATE OF FLORIDA } 
 
COUNTY OF                             } 
 

 
 
 
 

CORPORATE SEAL 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of  physical presence or  online 

notarization, this _______ day of _______________, 20___, by _______________________________ 

(name of person) as ____________________________ (type of authority, (e.g., officer, trustee, attorney 

in fact, etc.) for _____________________________________________ (name of entity/party on behalf 

of whom instrument was executed). 

 

        

 Signature of Notary Public – State of Florida 

Print, Type, or Stamp Notary Name:    

      

(Affix Notary Stamp or Seal Above) 

 

___ Personally Known or ___ Produced Identification  

Type of Identification Produced __________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 



Event Parking Services  Amendment No.: Four (4) 
  RFP20-0329 
 

Procurement and Contracts Division  Page: 5 
 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT “A” 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 
 

  
 


	AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR TO  AGREEMENT EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2014
	I. TERM OF AGREEMENT
	II. SCOPE


